right to use an assigned strip of land for grading and maintaining the slope 
area. A detailed map of the water, valve and slope easement area is 
included herein as Exhibit B-1 of the Easement Agreement. 

(4) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

PG&E will receive a one-time fee of Twenty Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-
two Dollars ($20,622) for granting this easement to the City. 

(5) Description of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

As consideration for granting the easements described in the Agreement, the 
City will pay PG&E a one-time fee.  This compensation will be credited to Other